ALCOTEST CHECKLIST

Municipality: B MALTNQTBM ﬁi& Alcotest Ser.#: /47(’7\1— - 002 ‘7[

County: éb( RLTN) ﬁ(q\l‘b N
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Date of Calibration: ) ? - RS - O?

Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C from Draeger Safety for
instrument used in the A.L.R..

Certificate of Accuracy CU34 Unit on Alcotest Instrument used.

Ser. #:

S3 -0l

Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probe from Draeger
Safety for i btrument in AL %or equlvalent

Ser. #:

D UT =X — 0S5

Digital Temperature Measuring System Report of Calibration.

Via

\

Alcotest 7110 Calibration Record

Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate Part I - Control Tests.
Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate Part II - Linearity Tests.
Alcotest Card of operator/coordinator who performed tests.
Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probe
from Draeger Safety used in the Calibration Tests ["Black Key"

probe of Breath Test Coor nator]
Ser. #: DD UN) - 2¢o

Certificates of Analysis for each Simulator Solution used in
Calibration/Linearity Tests:

A.

NR

C.

0.04% Solution. O 3% [ 05 ¢

0.08% Solution. O ¥ (~ O0O55
0.10% Solution. O ¢ oS5l
0.16% Solution. o ¥ C? OS5 F

Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest CU34 Simulators from Draeger Safety
(when conducting the Calibration/Linearity Tests) for:

‘\ A N\’\ N\l\

o 0 w» U Oowp

0.04% used in Calibration/Linearity TestingDbw& S 3 - aaaq
0.08% used in Calibration/Linearity Testing. DbwE S3 -0(o
0.10% used in Calibration/Linearity Testing DDUL S3 — 016l
[Same as instrument's CU34 unit|.

0.16% used in Calibration/Linearity Testing. PDWE S3 — 02|

New Standard Solution Report - following Calibration.
Calibrating CU34 Unit for same [same as CU34 unit on

instrument].
Certificate of Analysis 0.10% solution for same.
Lot#:__OY¥ F ©53

Alcotest card of operator/coordinator who completed change.

NJDD Checklist for Alcotest Instrument 5-17-09 ; g\—l
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Dragersafety

Alcotest® 7110 MKIII-C

O«

CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

Certification Date:

Durango, CO

X

SERIAL NUMBER:

Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc.

- D2 ber od fert - 0024

This is to certify that the Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C has been tested for accuracy and found to be in compliance
with the National Highway Traffic Safety Administration Standard for evidential breath testing devices.
The Alcotest MKIII-C is compliant as a "mobile” and "nonmobile” EBT with 43 FR 48854, 49 FR 48864 and 58 FR 48705.
The manufacturer recommends accuracy verification of this instrument within 12 months
of the calibration date below, or sooner, according to your State Specifications.
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Drdgersafety

This Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has been examined
and found to be in compliance with National Highway and Traffic Safety Administration
regulations for devices used to calibrate Evidential Breath Testers.
< ' (F.R. Vol. 59 No. 249 12/19/94 Notices) |

Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc.

© Fodel: ALCOTEST® CU34
O Model: MARK TIA

QO Other: , C PODUL SR Crd b

Serial Number:

Certification Date Technician Re-Certification Due Date

22/ 2872205 P L2 20/ 35D
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Drdgersafety
ALCOTEST® 7110 TEMPERATURE PROBE

CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This is to certify that the Alcotest® 7110 Temperature Probe has been tested for accuracy
with instrumentation that is traceable to the National Institute of Standards and Technology (NIST).
The manufacturer recommends accuracy.verification of the Temperature Probe
within 12 months of the certification date below, or sooner, according to your State Specification.
For accurate temperature readings, the probe value on this certificate, noted below,
must be programmed into the Alcotest® 7110.

OP2COP®)

N
s

©

X

©

Serial Number Temp. Probe _Cerification date: Next Certification due:
ODUTF2- 025 22/2 ¢/ 27 222 £,220
Probe Value :

Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc.

2/ Technical Service Department k

_' @2’1(@):":(@):’ ]




Calibration complies with ISO 9001 '
~F ooy | SO/IEC 17025 AND ANSI/NCSL Z840.

“ouit " Calibration Cert. No.: 4000-1942236

Certificale No. 1750.01
Traceable® Certificate of Calibration for Digital Thermometer

"

g

Instrument ldentification:

Model: 61220-601 S/N: 80440406 Manufacturer : Control Company
Standards/Equipment:
Description - Serial Number Due Date NIST Traceable Reference
Temperature Calibration Bath TC191 A79341
Themistor Module A27129 1017/08 1NNN22RIKA
Temperature Probe 3039 10/26/08 A77100394
Temperature Probe 149 3/06/09 A82225037-3
Thermistor Module A1711R RIN/INR A7831022
Temperature Calibration Bath TC218 A73332
Certificate Information:
Technician: 68 Procedure: CAL-06 Cal Date: 7/31/08 Cal Dia: 7/24/40

Test Conditions: 23.5°C 48.0 %RH 1013 mBar

' Calibration Data: (New Instrument) - S ,
Unit(s) Nominal | AsFound | InTol Nominal As Left In Tol Min Max tuc TUR

°C S NA. N | 0.001 7 0.000 Y -0.049 0.051 0.013 3.8:1
°C R N.A. 25.000 24,998 Y’ 24.950 . 25.050 | 0.013 3.8:1
°C ; N.A. 59.999 60.000 Y 59.949 60.049 0.018 2.8:1
~C ' N.A. 100.001 100.002 Y | 99.951 100.051 | 0013 | 38:1

This Instrument was calibrated using.Instruments Traceable to National Institute of Standards and Technology.

A Test Uncertainty Ratio of at least 4:1-is mainiained unless otherwise stated and Is calaustated using.the expanded measurement uncertainty. Uncentainty evaluation includes the instrument under
test and s cakuiated in accordance with the 1ISO "Guida 1o the Expression of Unceriainty in Measurement” {GUM). The uncertainty represents an expanded uncertainly using a coverage factor k=2
to approximate a 95% confidence level: hlo)eraawecondﬂmmbasedmlwmwﬂsfaﬂngwﬁimspeuﬁedhiswihmmmdmbymemnydemm The resulis comained
herein relate only 1o the Hem cafibrated. This cerlificate shall not be reproduced excent in full, without written appmval of Cantml Nomnany.

Nominal=Slandard's Reading; As Left=instrument’s Reading; In Tol=In Tolerance; Min/Max=Acceplanca Range; tuc=Measurement Uncertainty, TUR=Tes! Uncertainty Ratio;
Accuracy=H{Max-Miny2, Date=MM/DD/YY
DS

Vailawe Deny, Tecmical Manager

Maintaining Accuracy:

In our opinion once calibrated your Digital Thesmometer should maintain s accuracy. There is no exacl way to determine how long calibration will be maintained. Digital Thermometers change
fittte. # any at all. but can be affactad by aninn_ temneralire chank and rortaminotion,

Recalibration:
For factory cafibration and re-certification traceable to National Inslitute of Standards and Technology contact Control Company.

CONTROL COMPANY 4455 Rex Road .Friendswood, TX 77546 USA
Phone 281 4821714 Fax 281 482-9448 service@controld.com www.controi3.com

Control Company is an 1ISO 17025:2005 Calibration Laboratory Accrediled by (AZLA) American Association for Laboralory Accreditation, Certificate No. 1750.01.

Control CDmpary is IQO $0017: 2000 Gualiiy‘ Caitified by \DN’V’; Be: nocska Vamas \.enmeale No (.. I-O‘I 805-AQ-HOU.

NRAT:

Page 1 of | Traceable® is a registered trademark of Control Company © 2005 Control Company



Equipment
Location:

Calibration File No.:
Certification File No.:

Ljnearity File No.:
Solution File No.:
Sequential File No.:

Calibrating Unit:
Control Solution %:

Solution Control Lot:

Coordinator

Last Name: MASSENBERG

Signature:

Alcotest 7110 Calibration Record

Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C

BURLINGTON TOWNSHIP PD

00417 . ) Calib. Date:
00369 Cert. Date:
00370 Lin. Date:
00411 Soln. Date:
00417 : File Date:
WET _ Model No.:
0.100%

08G056

08/25/2009
03/10/2009
03/10/2009
08/03/2009
08/25/2009

CU-34

First Name FERNANDEZ

subject to pumshment

%@Z Srres
2

Serial No.:

Calib. No.:
Cert. No.:

Lin. No.:

Soln. No.:

Serial No.:

Expires:

Bottle No.:

Badge No.:

Date:

ARTL-0024

00008
00006
00006
00061

DDUL S3-0166
07/02/2010
0401

MI: -
5623
08/25/2009

R A

Scvvcyos oy

Forensic Scientist of
jistruments employing.

regoing statements made by me
ade by me are wilfully false, I am
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All tests wh‘hlmcceptab}eatolenancew N

Coordmat(\ﬁv

Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate
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Last Name.MA‘SéENBE&Q_‘"'_ B First the\ FERN,ANDEZ o ‘*»..{_ 4 : /MI -
. 3 5 2 G . 'y Badge N"(')l‘56'23~ 2
" Signature: Date:_ 08725/2009
B
s
»f’ s

' Pursuant to la‘v and thé{'€
appointed Breath Te

§£ f
s’L>Coordmator/I.n € ei}‘ﬂ' T %

"Calibration Check Procedure forrAlcotc ﬂa,

Part I - Control Tests

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARTL-0024
Location: BURLINGTON TOWNSHIP PD
Calibration File No.: 00417 Calib. Date: 08/25/2009 Calib. No.: 00008
Certification File No.: 00418 Cert. Date: 08/25/2009 Cert. No.: 00007
Linearity File No.: 00370 Lin. Date:  03/10/2009 Lin. No.: 00006
Solution File No.: 00411 Soln. Date: 08/03/2009. Soln. No.: 00061
Sequential File No.: 00418 File Date:  08/25/2009 ‘ '
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDUL S3-0166
Control Solution %:  0.100% Expires:  07/02/2010
Solution Control Lot: 08G056 Bottle No.: 0401
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)

’ : %BAC HH:MM  Simulator (°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 11:17D :
Control 1 EC 0.099% 11:17D 34.0°C *¥*k TEST PASSED ***
Control 1 IR 0.099% 11:17D 34.0°C ***% TEST PASSED **%¥
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 11:18D '
Control 2 EC 0.099% ‘11:19D 34.0°C *¥*% TEST PASSED ***
Control 2 IR 0.099% 11:19D 34.0°C sk TEST PASSED #¥*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 11:19D
Control 3 EC 0.099% 11:20D 34.1°C *** TEST PASSED *#%*

- Control 3 IR 0.099% 11:20D 34.1°C *kk TEST PASSED ***
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 11:21D ;

TR egulaﬁons"N JKC 13:51, I am a duly
ot’f=~ ¢l capac 1ty, and consistent with
hshed by the Chlef Forensic Scientist of

the Division of State Polige, I ﬁcrfoﬂn %:a]f{braug’dﬂche és"on, apprgved instruments employing
infrared analysis and electroche@cﬂ;@na&sﬁﬁfe%ﬁtﬂﬁe@m a.smgle approved instrument as a
dual system of chemical breath tebtmg}, »‘:{; Sus to,?and cgnsrstent with, the current "Calibration
Check Procedure for Alcotest 7110 as established-by the ChleﬁiForensxc Scientist, [ performed a
Calibration Check on the approw?ed instrument-identified-on thi§ certificate. The results of my
Calibration Check are recorded on’ "this certlﬁcafé‘: hlch corglsts of two parts on two pages: Part
I - Control Tests; and Part II - L1nea§'1ty Te; té;j cemfy that the foregoing statements made by me
are true. I am aware that if any of m@.fqregbmgg'"%tatefnents made by me are wilfully false, I am

_ subject to punishment. K
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BOUALFED,

THLLAWS OF 1964 TN THE OFERATION ©
A ATION.

MEW JERSEY STATE POLKCE STATE OF NEW JERSEY

ORIGINAL COURSE DATES
Refresher Courss— -
DATE PLACE INSTRUCTOR

1.

2

a

4.

5.

8.

7.

8.

9.

8.P. 2830 (Rev. 07007)




DEPARTMENT OF

b
e and Public

PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 12 OF
THE LAWS OF 1965 I THE OFERATION OF GE | Joordinator/Instructor

e+ e s o S At e e ]

A METHOO TO DETERMINE INTOXICATION.
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AT TRENTON, NEW

savor  November

Jémm - <L Mo

m SERSEY SYATE POUCE ,, ATE “ u:w gt
ORIGINAL COURSE DATES
Rofresher Course
DATE PLACE INSTRUCTOR

1
2.
3
4
5.
6.
7
8.
8

§.P. 2938 {Rev. 07/07)




This is to certify that

Fernandez Massenberg
Detective |, #5623

has successfully completed the two day Draeger Safety
Diagnostics, Inc. Alcohol Coordinator Training Course on
the New Jersey specific Alcotest® 7110 MKIII-C and is
hereby certified as a qualified

Operator Trainer and
Maintenance Technician

Completion of this course qualifies this individual to train
and certify Operators in the proper use and operation as
well as perform Preventive Maintenance on the New Jersey

specific Alcotest® 7110 MKIII-C.

Date: September 18, 2008

¥ e 2

Instructor: Hansueli Mser




Enlistment
Date

Career
Experience

Fernandez Massenberg #5623
Department of Law and Public Safety
New Jersey State Police
P.O. Box 7068-River Road
West Trenton, NJ 08628
609-882-2000
Ipp5623(@egw.njsp.org

October 3, 1997

11 years, 3 months

April 2008 to present Special Investigations Section
Alcohol/Drug Testing Unit

April 2003 to April 2008 Special Investigations Section
Casino Investigations Section

August 2002 to April 2003 Field Operations Section
Bridgeton Barracks

Troop A

September 2001 to August 2002 Field Operations Section
' Community Policing Unit
Troop A '

December 2000 to September 2001 Field Operations Section
‘ Woodstown Barracks

Troop A

January 1999 to December 2000  Field Operations Section
Buena Vista Barracks

Troop A

October 1998 to January 1999 Field Operations Section
Port Norris Barracks

Troop A

April 1998 to October 1998 Field Operations Section
Woodstown Barracks

Troop A




Education

Technical/

Professional

Training

October 1997 to April 1998

Field Operations Section

May 1997 to October 1997

Woodbine Barracks
Troop A

New Jersey State Police Academy

May 2004

December 1985

June 1980

October 2008
September 2008

June 2008

May 2008
May 2008

April 2008
August 2005
October 2004
June 2004
December 2003
November 2003
June 2002
March 1999
May 1996

Masters of Arts, Human Resources,
Seton Hall University, West Orange, NJ

Bachelors of Arts, Criminal Justice,
Temple University, Philadelphia, PA

Graduated Bartram High School,
Philadelphia, PA

Instructor Training in DWI Detection and
Draeger Factory Technician Course and
Standardization Field Sobriety Testing
Driving While Intoxicated/Standardized
Field Sobriety Course

Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Course

The Robert F. Borkenstein Course on
Alcohol and Highway Safety:

Testing, Research and Litigation
Methods of Instruction Course
Professional Image Capture Course
Interview and Interrogation Course
Spanish for Law Enforcement

Rules of Casino Gaming Course
Criminal Investigation Course

Police Bicycle Patrol Training

5-Day Breathalyzer 900/900A Operator Certified
Drug Abuse Resistance Education
Middle School Instructor
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Drdgersafety
ALCOTEST® 7110 TEMPERATURE PROBE

CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY _

This is to certify that the Alcotest® 7110 Temperahure Probe has been lested for sccuracy
with instrumentation that is traceable 1o the National Institute of Standards and Technology (NIST).
, The manufaclurer recommends accuracy verification of the Temperature Probe
“within 12 months of tho certification date below, or sooner, according to your State Specificalion.

For accurate temperature readings, the probe value on this certificate, noled below,
must ba programmed Inlo the Alcotest® 7110.

Serial Number Temp. Probe Certification dats: Next Certification due:
DLlNBR-A40 23/4 3 (2007 L2/0 »

Probe Value
_ Draeger Safety Dlagnostics, Inc. }K
i >/’  al Technical Serv?t':e Departiment '

QAP QIAQIEQ) QDA

:(o)»




State of Nefn Jersey

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

Jon S. CorzINE » DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY ANNE MILGRAM
Governor Division oF STATE PoLICE Attorney General
Post Ornice Box 7068
West Trenton NJ 08628-0068 CoLONEL JosePH R. FUENTES

(609) 882-2000 Superintendent

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.040 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR FPREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcohol
concentration within, but not exceeding, the range of 0.045 to 0.051 grams per 100 milliliters ¢f solution.

MANUFACTURER: Drager Safety, Inc. ANALYSIS DATE:07/16/2008

BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 08F054

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Clhiromatography and found to have
an ethyl alcohol concentration range of 0.0487 to 0.0493 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

This Jot of breath alcohol simulator solution may be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of
conducting periodic tests, pursuant to N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.4, of approved breath test instruments (N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.5)
utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State. The manufacturer’s expxranon date for this lot of breath alcohol
simulator solution is June 26, 2010.

As Chief Forensic Scientist of the Division of State Police, I hereby certify and attest that the tests and results
documented in this Certificate of Analysis were performed at my direction and under my supervision by personnel
of, and at, the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Police on properly functioning and calibrated
instruments and equipment. - All procedures utilized are accurate, objective, and performed on a routine basis by
personnel within the Office of Forensic Sciences, in accordance with their professional duties and responsibilities.

fl}r’ﬁq A

Ajit R. Tungare
Chief Forensic Scientist
Division of State Police

!
Swomn to and subscribed before me this 1cl day of A SCVEY - , 2008.
O/—/&K &674‘\

Notary” /' o LEAVER
NOTARY PUBLIG STATE OF NEW JERSEY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12/14/2012

New Jersey Is An Equal Opportunity Employer
Primed on Recycled Paper and Recyclable




State of Nefo Jersey

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

Jon S. CorziNE DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY _ ANNE MILGRAM
Governor Division oF STATE PoLICE . Attorney General
Post Orrice Box 7068 )
WEsT Trenton NJ 08628-0068 CoLONEL JOSEPH R. FUENTES
(609) 882-2000 Superintendent

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.080 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcohel
concentration within, but not exceeding, the range of 0.094 to 0.099 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Drager Safety, Inc. ANALYSIS DATE:07/25/2008

BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 08F055

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have

" an ethyl alcohol concentration range of 0.0977 to 0.0984 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

This lot of breath alcohol simulator solution may be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of

.conducting periodic tests, pursuant to N.J.A.C. 13:51-3 4, of approved breath test instruments (N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.5)

utilized by law enforcement agenc1cs in this State. The manufacturer’s expiration da(e for this lot of breath a]coho]
simulator solution is June 28, 2010.-

As Chief Forensic Scientist of the Dlylsion of State Police, 1 hereby certify and attest that the tests and results
documented in this Certificate of Analysis were performed at my direction and under my supervision by personnel
of, and at, the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Police on properly functioning and calibrated .
instruments and equipment. All procedures utilized are accurate, objective, and performed on a routine basis by
personnel within the Office of Forensic Sciences, in accordance v.'ith theij' professiona] duties and responsibilities.

€ fopn
AJit R. Tungare

Chief Forensic Scientist
Division of State Police

- | N
smd before me this [T day of _A\ugust 2008,
Teone

" Notary Jd

. JOHN R. LEAVER.
NQTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW JERSEY -
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12/14/2012

New Jersey Is An Equal Opportunity Employer




State of Nefo Jersey

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY
Drvision oF STATE PoLICE
Post Orrce Box 7068
West Trextox NJ 08628-0068
(609) 882-2000

ANNE MILGRAM

Jon S. CorziNe
Atiorney General

Governor

CoLoNEL JOSEPH R. FUENTES
Superintendent

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS =~
0.10 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcohol
concentration within, but not exceeding, the range of 0.117 to 0.125 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Drager Safety, Inc. ANALYSIS DATE:07/24/2008

BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 08G056

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have
an ethyl alcohol concentration range of 0.1227 to 0.1236 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

This lot of breath alcohol simulator solution may be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of
conducting periodic tests, pursuant to N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.4, of approved breath test instruments (N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.5)
utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State. The manufacturer’s expiration date for this lot of breath alcohol

simulator solution is July 2, 2010.

As Chief Forensic Scientist of the Division of State Police, I hereby certify and attest that the tests and results
documented in this Certificate of Analysis were performed at my direction and under my supervision by personnel
of, and at, the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Police on properly functioning and calibrated
instruments and equipment. All procedures utilized are accurate, objective, and performed on a routine basis by
personnel within the Office of Forensic Sciences, in accordance with their professional duties and responsibilities.

A}f 4 @Mf&
)/(jit R. Tungare

Chief Forensic Scientist
Division of State Police

O
Swomn to and subscribed before me this 13 day of lZ/%é , 2008.
(Lonito X it

Not’ary

Linda L. DeSantis
My Commission
Expires Aug. 17, 2009




State of Nefo Jersey

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

Jon S. CorzINE DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY ‘ ANNE MILGRAM
Governor ' DrvisioN OF STATE POLICE Attorney General
Post Orrice Box 7068 .
WEesT Trenton NJ 08628-0068 COLONEL JOSEPH R. FUENTES
(609) 882-2000 ' Superintendent

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS ‘
0.160 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcohol
concentration within, but not exceeding, the range of 0.188 to 0.199 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Drager Safety, Inc. ANALYSIS DATE:07/28/2008

BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 08G057

Representative samples of the abo;'e-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have
an ethy] alcohol concentration range of ,0.]956 to 0.1959 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

This Jot of breath alcohol simulator solution may be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of
conducting periodic tests, pursuant to N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.4, of approved breath test instraments (N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.5)
utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State. The manufacturer’s expiration date for this lot of breath alcohol

simulator solution is July 7, 2010.

As Chief Forensic Scientist of the Division of State Police, I hereby certify and attest that the tests and results
documented in this Certificate of Analysis were performed at my direction and under my supervision by personnel
of, and at, the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Police on properly functioning and calibrated
instruments and equipment. All procedures utilized are accurate, objective, and performed on a routing basis by
personnel within the Office of Forensic Sciences, in accordance with their professional duties and responsibilities.
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Ajlt R. Tungare
Chief Forensic Scientist
Division of State Police

4
Sworn to and subscribed before me this \C‘ day of A \ QLAT - , 2008.
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JOHN R. LEAVER
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW JERSEY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12/14/2012

Notary

HONDR

. ATE/A
AT | RN /A

A




. Drigersafety

CERTIFICATE

- This Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has been examined
and found to be in compliance with National Highway and Traffic Safety Administration
regulations for devices used to calibrate Evidential Breath Testers.
i (F.R. Vol. 59 No. 249 12/19/94 Notices)

Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc.

%del: ALCOTEST® CU34
O Model: MARK 1A
QO other: ODp/ES3- 220

Serial Number:

Certification Date ~ Technician Re-Certification Due Date

PR B00DF e 23/23/ 220
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Drdgersafety

CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has been examined
and found to be in compliance with National Highway and Traffic Safety Administration
regulanons for devices used to calibrate Evidential Breath Testers.
(F.R. Vol. 59 No. 249 12/19/94 Notices)

Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc.

@ Model: ALCOTEST® CU34
(O Model: MARK IIA
O Other: DDWE 33-02)0

Serial Number:

Certification Date Technician Re-Certification Due Date

 O2-03-0% W . 02-03-/0




Drdgersafety

@'EEWUFU@A‘FIE OF ACCURALCY

This Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has been examined
and found to be in compliance with Nationa] Highway and Traffic Safety Administration
regulations for devices used to calibrate Evidential Breath Testers.
(F.R. Vol. 59 No. 249 12/19/94 Notices)

Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc.

a7

(O Model: ALCOTEST® cu34
(O Model: MARK TIA

QO Other: : - ézéh/ﬁ S 32D/

Serial Number:

Certification Date Technician Re-Certification Due Date

PRI YA | 7/%25 | ) /3/4%/:7»//‘




Calibrating Unit
New Standard Solution Report

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARTL-0024
Location: BURLINGTON TOWNSHIP PD
Calibration File No.: 00417 Calib. Date: 08/25/2009 Calib. No.: 00008
Certification File No.: 00418 Cert. Date: 08/25/2009 Cert. No.: 00007
Linearity File No.: 00419 Lin. Date: 08/25/2009 Lin. No.: 00007
Solution File No.: 00420 Soln. Date: 08/25/2009 Soln. No.: 00062
Sequential File No.: 00420 File Date:  08/25/2009
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDUL S3-0166
Control Solution %:  0.100% Expires:  06/09/2010
Solution Control Lot: 08F053 Bottle No.: 0523
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
%BAC HH:MM Simulator (°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 13:11D
Control 1 EC 0.101% 13:12D 34.1°C *¥*k TEST PASSED **%
Control 1 IR 0.100% 13:12D 34.1°C ***% TEST PASSED *#%*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 13:12D
Control 2 EC 0.100% 13:13D 34.1°C *¥* TEST PASSED ***
Control 2 IR 0.100% 13:13D 34.1°C *¥*% TEST PASSED ***
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 13:14D
Control 3 EC 0.100% 13:14D 34.1°C ***k TEST PASSED *#%*
Control 3 IR 0.099% 13:14D 34.1°C ***% TEST PASSED *#%*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 13:15D

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

On this date, 1 installed the above indicated "NEW SOLUTION" in acordance with
Alcotest 7110 operator training and procedures established by the (NJSP) Chief Forensic Scientist.

TEMIARTAL PROSE 7RI Aamgf il D DT 725 S

Changed By:
Last Name: MASSENBERG First Name: FERNANDEZ MI: -

\7 ba % Badge No.: 5623
Signature: y w2 : Date: 08/25/2009




Jon 8. CorzINE DePARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAPETY AN]
Governor Division oF $1aTB POLICE An
Porr Otrice Box 7068 P
West Taanron NI 08628-0068 CorongiJ
{609) 832-2000 '

Siatz of (Nkfn Jersey
Orrice oF ™HE ATEpRNEY GENARAL

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.10 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION |  {

ACéEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: ]Blhy] ?l'cohol
concentration within, but not eniceeding, the range of 0.117 10 0:125-grams pex 100 milliliters of soluty o

MANUFACTURER: Drager Safety, Inc. ANALYSIS DATE:07/03/2008
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 08K053

Represenlative samplcs of the above-referenced Lot Numbes were tested by Gas Chroma tography anq ?b:uxij&f}-oéhave
an ethyl alcobol concentrstion range 0f 0,1238 10 42 graxos per 100 rml]ilxmrs of solution. k4

This lot of breath alcohol simmudator solution may be urilized 25 a known traceable soda d fox the purposg mff
conducting petiodic tests, pursusni lo N.J.A:C. 13:51-3.4, of approved breath test instruments (NJ.AC, 13’5 13.5)
‘utilized by.lew enforccrment agencics in this Smte. The mnmxfacturcr 8 expxrauon date for lhxs Jot of Hr&th akohol
sizoulator solution s Jupe 9, 2010. :

As Chief Foreusic Scientist of the Division of State Police, ] hereby certify and attest that the Eesls eng: remg
documented in this Cettificete of Analysis were performed at my dixection and wnder my supervision by pezgpouel
of, and at, the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of Statc Police on;propaly fonctioning a.n.d calibfated
insouments and equiprment. All procedures utilized are accurate, objective, and performed on a routie basgs by
personne] within the Office of Forensic Sciences, in accordance with their professmml duties and respgnsﬂi;lmes
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~ Chaef Forensit Scientist .
Division of State Police

Sworm to and subscribed before me t]nss}i day of %{,__, 2008.
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